absence of collections from the deferred customers. Accordingly, these payments were recognized
as part of accounts payable, accrued and other liabilities as of March 31, 2021. As per the
requirements of IFRS 9, these monthly payments have now been separated and recorded as
“Receivable under purchase and agency agreements” in the condensed interim statement of
financial position as of March 31, 2021 with a corresponding credit to “Payable under purchase and
agency agreements” under accounts payable, accrued and other liabilities in the condensed interim
statement of financial position as of March 31, 2021 with the difference recognized as a loss under
finance charge in the condensed interim statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive
income for the three month period ended March 31, 2021.

In accordance with IAS 8 – ‘Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors’, the
correction of the above has resulted in a retrospective restatement of the comparative amounts as
given below:

 Balances as

previously reported

Adjustments

Balance

as restated

Condensed Interim Statement of
Profit or Loss and Other
Comprehensive Income

For the three month period ended
March 31, 2021

Finance Charges (6,461 ) (2,549 ) (9,010 )

Net Income for the period 53,033  (2,549 ) 50,484
Condensed Interim Statement of
changes in equity:

As of December 31, 2020
Shareholders’ equity
Retained earnings 1,418,098  (7,729 ) 1,410,369

There was no impact in the condensed interim statement of cash flows for the three month period ended
March 31, 2021 except for the change in income before zakat from 61,433 thousand to 58,884 thousand
and finance charges from 6,461 thousand to 9,010 thousand.

The statement of financial position as of the beginning of period ended December 31, 2021 was not
presented in these condensed interim financial statements as there were no impact on the opening
balances. The EPS of the Company decreased from 0.53 to 0.50 for the three month period ended March
31, 2021 as a result of this restatement.